GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ITANAGAR

No.SEDN/47/92/Vol-III/Pt-II

Dated, Itanagar the 31st March 2011.

<u>order</u>

In pursuance of Govt.order No.OM-8/92, dated 10.04.2000, and on recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee held on 27th September, 2010, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to appoint on promotion, the following Junior Teachers whose names were kept in the panel list to the post of Headmaster/Vice-Principal in the scale of PB 3 Rs.15600-39100+GP Rs. 5400/- per month plus other allowances as admissible under rule from time to time under following terms and conditions:-

- 1. They will be entitled for their new post and pay band only on joining to their new places of posting.
- They have to join to their new place of posting within the period of 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of this order.
- 3. No representation regarding change of place of posting will be entertained.
- The other terms and conditions of appointment, which is not specified herein shall be govern as per existing Govt,rules and orders in force from time to time.

SI.No	Name of Promotes	Present place of posting	Posted to {On promotion}	Remarks
1.	Sri Iken Rina, JT	C/o DDSE, Pasighat	GHSS, Boasimla as VP	
2.	Sri Tadin Dupak, JT	C/o DDSE, Pasighat	GSS,New Seren as HM	
3.	Sri P.Jayaraman, JT	C/o SPD(SSA),Ita	Attached at SPD(SSA),Ita	
4.	Sri Gonya Tatu, JT	C/o DDSE, Aalo	GSS, Hari as HM	
5.	Sri Bornre Kamgo, JT	C/o DDSE, Aalo	GHSS, Muri-mugli as VP	
6.	Sri Pokter Rime, JT	C/o DDSE, Aalo	GSS,Gensi	
7.	Sri S.P.Verseney,ST	C/o GHSS, Mahadevpur	GSS,Ningroo as HM	
8.	Sri Billi Gadi, JT	C/o DDSE, Aalo	GISS, Kangku as HMCS	35)
9.	Sri Mogul Lego, JT	C/O DDSE, Roing	GSS,Koronu,as HM	
10.	Sri Tenzing Wangda, JT	C/o DDSE, Tawang	GSS.Kipti as HM	
11/	Sri Marmik Riba, JT	C/o DDSE, Aalo	GSS,Bagra,as HM	
<u>72</u> .	Smti Oshi Boko,JT	C/o DDSE,Yupia	GHSS.Yazali as VP	
13.	Smti Arundhoti Ghosal, JT	C/o GHSS, Mahadevpur	GHSS,Oldmohong as VP	
14.	Sri Hage Tassar, JT	C/o DDSE,Ziro	GHSS,Nampong as VP	

Sd/- Tape Bagra Commissioner (Education) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar.

Memo No.SEDN/47/92/Vol-III/Pt-II / 14-29 Copy to:-

Dated, Itanagar the 06/04/ 2011.

- 1. The P.S. to Hon,ble Minister{Education}, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information,
- 2. The Director of Secondary Education, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information
- 3. The Director of Elementary Education, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Pasighat, East Siang District /Aalo,West Siang District/Ziro,Lower Subansiri District /Yupia,Papum Pare District /Daponjo, Upper Subansiri District/Roing,Lower Dibang Valley/Changlang,District Changlang/Tezu,Lohit District/Khonsa,Tirap District /Tawang,Tawang District for information.
- The DDSE, Pasighat, East Siang District / Aalo, West Slang District/Ziro, Lower Subansiri District / Yupia, Papum Pare District/Daporijo, Upper Subansiri District/Roing, Lower Dibang Valley/ Changlang, District Changlang/Tezu, Lohit District/Khonsa, Tirap District /Tawang, Tawang District for information.

6. The Principal, GHSS, _ ____ District. _, Arunachal Pradesh for information.

- 7. The Headmaster, _____, District, _____, information.
- 8. Persons concerns for compliance.
- 9. Office copy.

(امو (Marge Sora)

Apunachal Pradesh for

(Marge Sora) Under Secretary (Education) Court of Arunachal Pradesh Banagar